AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARGATE AND LANDSCAPE
PROFESSIONALS, INC. FOR CITY-WIDE LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the Contract between the CITY OF
MARGATE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Florida, whose primary place of business is located at 5790
Margate Boulevard, Margate, Florida 33063 ("CITY") and LANDSCAPE SERVICE
PROFESSIONALS, INC., whose primary place of business is located at 6115 NW
77™ WAY, TAMARAC, Florida 33321 (“CONTRACTOR”), as approved by City
Resolution No. 16-224 on June 1, 2016, for: RFP 2016-006 CITY-WIDE LAWN
MAINTENANCE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth herein,
CITY and the CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. CITY and CONTRACTOR agree to incorporate one new service location into
Area “A”, and one new service location into Area “B”, with the following
descriptions, cut schedules and pricing:

Est.
Annual
Description Cuts Unit Price Total Price
Open Space 75 30 $ 285.00 $ 8,550.00
SW 64" Ave./Townhouse Easement 30 $ 95.00 $ 2,850.00

2. Article 2, Scope of the Work, shall be amended to note that the area of
service are Areas “A”, “B”, “C” and “D” and that the CONTRACOR is primary
and no longer the alternate for Area “D”.

3. Article 4, Contract Sum, shall be amended to read: 1. CITY shall pay
CONTRACTOR an amount not to exceed the unit cost for each location within
CONTRACTOR'’S awarded areas upon its determination that work has been
satisfactorily completed. The total contact amount of $134,700.00 for Area
“A” North, $124,910.00 for Area “B” South, and Area “C” Utility Department
Properties shall be based on the estimated annual service schedule as
stipulated in the RFP document and/or the revised Detailed Price Tabulation
Sheet. CONTRACTOR shall serve as primary contractor for Area “D” Code
Related Lot Cuttings. Services for Area “D” shall be performed on an as
needed basis for $69.00 per cut, with additional maintenance services
performed as needed for $24.00 per man hour.



4. All other provisions set forth in the RFP 2016-006 City-wide Lawn
Maintenance document and the original Contract approved by City Resolution
No. 16-224 shall remain in full force and effect except as provided herein.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, CITY and CONTRACTOR have signed this
Amendment to Contract in duplicate. One counterpart each has been delivered to CITY

and CONTRACTOR. All portions of the Contract Documents have been signed or
identified by CITY and CONTRACTOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals
the day and year first above written.

CITY OF MARGATE

Tommy Ruzzano, Mayor Douglas E. Smith, City Manager
day of , 2016 day of , 2016

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Joseph J. Kavanagh, City Clerk Douglas R. Gonzales, City Attorney

____day of , 2016 day of , 2016




FOR CONTRACTOR

FOR CORPORATION:
(CORPORATE SEAL) N o 1 M/‘D
o | L day of 5&9"} 2016

AMENDED AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF MARGATE AND CONTRACTOR FOR
THE PROJECT - RFP 2016-006 CITY-WIDE LAWN MAINTENANCE.




